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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HASHrULLAH & OTHERS.

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS.

{ LUCKNOY BENCH ) ¢ LUCKNOY ¢

WRIT PETITION NO. > 1} OF 1979
******‘K*

e

VERSUS

¢+« PETITIONERS.

+es OPPOSITE PARTIES.

: INDEX:
SL.NO, . DESCRIRTION OF PAPERS PAGE NUMBERS
1. Writ Petition under Afticle 226 of 1 -« 8
the Constitution of India.
2. A FFIDAVIT 9 10
T Annexure No. 1 11 -
4, Annexure No. 2 12 15
Se Annexure No. 3 16 - 17
LUCKNOY ¢ | ( r.C. SAXENM
ADVOCATE,

DATED: FEBRUARY 2, 1979.

am——

6

COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONERS.
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3, The Divisional Signal and Telecommunication
Engineer (M), N.E. Railway, Ashok Marg,

Lucknowe

L4, The Divisional Superintendent (P), N.E.
Railway, Ashok Marg, Lucknow.
s+ OPPOSITE PARTIES.

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION @OF
INDIA - ..

The petitioners most respectfully beg to

submit as under:-

1e That all the petitioners are the employees of
Opposite Party No. 1 and at present working under Tele=-
communication Inspector (A.C.S,R.) Daliganj, Lucknow

under the control of opposite party No. 3.

&

2e That the petitioners No. 1 to 8 were initially
appointed as Casual Khalasies in the Constructikon Wing

of the Signal and Telecommunication Department, N.E.
Railway, Lucknow, on different dates given in column No.3
at para 4. They were subsequently,on different dates
given on column No. 4 at para 4, staerted officiating

and working as Casual Assistant Line Man.

e That the petitioners No. 9 to 12 were appointed
directly as Casual Aséistant;Line Man in the Construction
Wing of the Signal and Telecémmunication Department,

N.E‘ Railway on different dates given in column No., &4

below,

bLe That with reference to the para 2 and 3 above

the below noted Chart is being giveni-

Cwiupm (Continued on page 3/scess
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Column Column ' Column Column
No.1 No.2 No.3 No.4
H S1.No. Name of Petitioners Date of Date when started
Appointment officiating as
4 as Casual Casual Asstt.
Khalasi Line Man,
u 1., Hashmulleh 2341971 7.9.1972
2e Banka S:Lngh 23.5¢1970 3 10,1972
| 3. Sri Niwas 4,6.1970 18,4 41973
H 4. Abdul Kalim 19471965 18411.1972
“ 5. Deo Nandan Singh May 1972 11412.1972
| 6. Tribeni 23.1041969 14441973
u | 7. Radhey Shyam 22.7.1969 7941972
|
8. Ashok Kumar Sinha 3 | 1 0'1 972 1 .1 01 9714'
9. RaJjendra Singh X 1.12,1972
10. Bhrigu Nath Singh X 254111972
|
B : 11, Braham Deoc Ram X 25.11.,1972
12, Rajendra Prasad Saxena b'd 11.561973
|
|
5e That the work and conduct of the petitioners
all along during the aforesaid period remained up-to mark
N and there have been no oomplaints against them regarding
- their work and conduct.
N 6. That the petitioners being senior most casual
' ¢ Assistant Line Man in the Construction Wing of the Signal
r NV
]§ﬁ<§(j / and Telecommunication Depariment of N.E.Railway, Lucknow,
\
i and being suitable, were promoted on regular basis on the
N posts of Assistant Lineman wiﬁh effect from 13.6.1974 and
E§Qr posted as such at different places under Telecommunication
<& Inspector (Maintenance), Daliganj, Lucknow,
/(\d'

Te

That the opposite parties before promoting the

petitioners to the post of Assistant Lineman on regular

N basis adjudged their suitability and after due considera-

tion of their service record and seniority promoted them

y
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to those posts. The scale of pay of Assistant Lineman

against which the petitioners were promoted initially was

ke 75=-110 which was subsequently revised to k. 210-290.

The promotion of the petitioners was made in the

revised scales

That the petitioners since their promotion

8.
have been continuously working and discharging their

duties with utmost sincerely and devotion and have been
obtaining their regular yearly increments in the scale of
Bse 210-290. These have also appgared in the test necessary

for crossing Efficiency Bar in the aforesaid scale.

9. That the petitioners Qre posted in the
Wireless and telecommunication unit and have been deputed
for maintenance of telecommunication over heed lines, They
have been working as such since‘their promotion to the

post of Assistant Line Man in the VWireless and Telecommunice

tion Unit,

10. That the Railway Board vide circular letter
No. E (N.G.) 1=~72-P.M.1/72 dated 17.7.1972 and its clari-
fication letter No. E (N.G.) 1-~72-P.l.1/72 dated 6.12.1972
provided that in future line man posted for telecommunica-
tion unit should be designate& as T.C.M./Line, It was
also directed by the Board that no separate category of
Line Man need be maintained in the telecommunication
wireless winge It further directed that the Lineman

already posted shall be designated as T.C.M./Line. A true

E§¥){ copy of the clearification letter No. E (NeGo)1=72=P.M.1/72

c‘-l'

dated 6¢12.1972 is being filed herewith as Annexure No. 1
t0 this writ petition. |

M. That it is respectfully submitted that the
petitioners under law areJéntitled to be designated as

T.CeM./Line but the opposite parties in utter disregard

i
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and violation of the orders ¢ontained in Annexure No, 1
are still designating them as Lineman though they full-
fill all the necessary conditions mentioned in the said

circular,

12. That the petitioﬁers since their promotion
referred to in para 6 above‘and are still carrying out
heavy repairs, seasonal work (Line), cleaning of
instalators, retentioning of wires and binding wires etc,
They are required to maintain the tele-communication wire
lines upto 400 to 600 wire kms, not more than 30 or 32 Km

Section,

13, That the work aﬁd duties which the petitioners
have been and are presently discharging are the same which
are being discharged by all the employees of the Railway
designated as T.C.M./Line and are getting the pay in the
scale of K. 260-400,

14, That there are 3 grades of T.C.M. Line i,e,
T.C.M./Line Grade I K. 175-240 Revised scale k. 380-560,
T.C.M./Line Grade II k. 130-212, Revised scale R, 330-480
T.C.M./Line Grade III Rs,110-180 Revised scale k. 260-400,

15. That it is pertinent to note that the below noted
persons who alike the petitioners were Assistant Lineman
working under wireless and tele~communication unit on the
basis of circular contained in Annexure no. 1, have been

designated as T.C.M./Liné in the grade k. 260-400,

(1) Sri Lal Man in the scale of k. 260-400
designated and posted as T.C.l./Line in the. grade of
Rse 260-1400 at Gonda.

" (ii) Sri Noor Islam in the scale of Rs.260~400,
designated and posted as T.C.M./Line in grade of Rs«260-400

-at Gonda.
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b (iii) Sri Mohd. Yasin Ansari in the scale of
Bse 260-400, designated and posted as T.C.M./Line in grade

of Bs. 260-400 at Mailani under T.C.I./ACSR, Daliganje.

at Sitapur

(iv) Sri Ram Lal in the scale of k. 260-400,
designated and posted as T.C.M./Line in grade of Rs«260-400

That the persons mentibned in para 15 above
as well as several other Lineman wbrking in the wireless
and telecommunication units, designated as T.C.M./Line
in the grade of k. 260-400 and other T.C.M./Line working
under the wireless wing are performing and discharging
the same type and quantity of work which is being performed
and done by the petitionerse.
17, That all the Lineman who were posted and
working in the wireless and telecommunication unit with

the exception of the petitioners have been designated

as T.C.M./Line in the grade of k. 260-400 and the petition-

ers have been discriminated without any rvhem or reason in
18,

this regard by the opposite partiess

19.

|
i
That it is respectfully submitted that the {
petitioners have been discriminated unreasonably from
x several other employees similarly placed and circums—
\ tanced in the matter of their employment. The petitioners
E are being given a lessor scale while the persons mentioned
ﬁ%;rr above aﬁa others are getting much higher scale for the
_;é}r€~ x same and similar work which is against the princ¢iple
)Z?' % "equality before the law" and “equal protection of the
x law",
%
b

S

That it is most respectfully submitted that

the fundamental principle inuntiated under Article 39(d)
to the effect that there shall be equal pay for eqgual
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work for both men and women, have been totally ignored

by the oprosite parties,

20. That the petitioners on 13.9.1978 made a

representation to the Chairman Railway Board sending

its copy to the opposite parties specifically RsmsEmimg
demanding about their right %o be designated as T.C.M./
Line in the grade of R.260-400 but invane. The petitiones
rs also send a reminder to ihe said authorities reques-

ting them to grant the relief claimed by them in their

representation but the opposite parties by not deciding
the matter within reasonable time have impleadly deemed

té have refused the same. A true copy of the represen=-

tation dated 13.9.1978 and a true copy of reminder
dated 14121978 are being filed herewith as Annexure

"
1§’ .
X Nos. 2 and 3 respectively to this writ petition.
21, That the petifioners having no other
alternative afficatious remedy beg to prefer the present
N 3,<N(Arig} writ petition on the following amongst the other:
! i
GROUNDS
N (1) Because the petitioners legally are entitled
to be designated as T.C.lM</Line in grade of Rs¢260-400

for which they specifically made a demand which under
the facts and circumstances of the case, deemed to have

been refused by the opposite parties,
Because the circular letter of the Railway

(ii)
Board contained in Annexure Noe 1 is mandatory in
nature having statutory force of law binding on the

opposite parties;

(iii) Because under Annexure Noe 1 the petitioners
have a right toAbe designated as T«C.M./Line,
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(iv) Because the persons similarly placed i.e.
Lineman working in the wireless and telecommunication
units have been designated as T.C.M./Line in the scale
of Rk54260-400 and the petitioners have been discriminated
without any reasonable cause in this regard which is in
utter violation of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution
of India, |

(v) Because the peti%ioners are discharging the
same type and quantity of work and their duties are
similar to those who have been designated as T.C.M./Line
in grade £.260-400 as such in view of the Fundamental
principle laid down under Article 39(d) (equal pay for
equal work) under the Chapter of Directive Principles of
State Policy of the Constitution of India, the petitioner:
are entitled to the same grade.

O O YD s S s ity i o St e s e SO Wt W
3t 1

WHEREFORE, it i# most respectfully prayed
as under:-—

(a) That a writ, directom or order in the nature
of mandamus commanding thé opposite parties to designate
the petitioners as T.C.M.]Line in grade of Rs.260-400
weeofs the date of their Promotion iees 14=6=1974 be
issued against the opposite partiess '

(v) - That a writ, direction or order in the nature
of mandamus commanding the opposite parties to determine
and pay the entire difference of arrears of pay which
may be found due to the petitioners as a result of
change in the grade from k.210=290 to Rs.260-400,

'OR
? In alternative, issue a writ, diréction or
iorder in the nature of mandamus commanding the opppsite

fparties to decide the petitioners' representation

contained in Annexuré No. 2. &
' st~

( R,Cs Saxena )
Advocate,
Lucknows COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONERS.

Dated: February 2, 1979.
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALDAHABAD

( LUCKNOVW BZNCH ) : LUCKNOV :
of 1979.

Writ Petition No,

\ \§2§;;¢\;f\ o

Hashmullah and others, ees PETITIONERS.,

VERSUS

Union &f India & Others. ees OPPOSITE PARTIES.

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF CONSTITUTION OF INDIA
A F F I DAV IT

I, Hashmullah, aged about 31 years, son of
Sri Kurvan, R/o Village Sekhui Senapati, Post~ Ramwada
Jagatram, Distrioct Sewan, doc hereby solemnly affirm and

state on oath as under:-

1e That the deponent is the Petitioner No. 1 in
the above noted writ petition‘and is fully conversant

with the facts deposed to hereunder,

2e That the contents of paras 1 to 20 of the

writ petition are true to my own knowledge.

e That the Annexure Nqs. 1 to 3 are the true
copies of the otiginal and thé deponent has compared
them with the eriginal.

| Hagh cmuddsA
Lucknow: DEPONENT,

Deted: Februay 2, 1979.
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VERIFICATION

TR

I, the deponent named above, do hereby verify
that the contents of paras 1 to 5 of this affidavit are
true to my own knowledge. That no part of it is false

and nothing material has been concealed, so help me God.

!

ANashom whilaAa
DEPONENT .

Lucknow:

Dated: February 2, 1379.

I identify the deponent who has

signed before me, ‘////m_
Sz

Xena )
ADVOCATE.,

@
Solemnly affirmed before me oﬁ February 2, 1979, at 9.3
2.M¢/pome by Sri Hashmullah, the deponent, who is

identified by gri R.C, Saxena, Advocate, High Court,
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,

I have satisfied myself by exgmining the deponent

™
that he understands the contents of this affidavit
which have been read out to him and explained by me,

ygfkféQa,/f /521(55*
1

Res/7 277
2 -2~ 74

_— -.—.—-,9.—-__
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
( LUCKNOV BENCH ) ¢ LUCKNOV :
Writ Petition No. ;of 1979.

Hashmullah and otherse. eve PETITIONERS.

VERSUS

Union of India & Others. eese OPPOSITE PARTIES,

" ANNEXURE NO. 1

A copy of Railway Board letter No. E (NG) 1=
72-PM-1/72 dated 17=7=-1972 and further clarified vide
their letter No. E(NG)1-72-PM-1/72 dated 6-12-1972.

It has also been decided that in future
Lineman posted for Telecommuniéation Units should be
designated as TEM/LINE and no separate category
of Line Man need be maintained in the Telecommuni-
cation, Wireless Wing. Such of the Maintaners who
haye been designated as Line Man and have deputed
for maintenance of Telecommunication, Over-head

Lines may be designated as Telecommunication

maintaining (Line)(Tem/Line).

TRUE __COPY
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IN THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

( LUCKNOY BENEH )(: LUCKNOW
Virit Petition No, of 1979.

Hashmullah and others, , eee PETITIONERS.
VERSUS

Union of India & Others, sse OPPOSITE PARTIES,

--h-“

ANNEXURE NO. 2

To
The Chairman,
Railway Board, Rail Bhawan,
New Delhi, :
Throught Proper Channel.
Sir,

The undersigned most respectfully showeth

as under:-

1, That initially the undersigned was appointed as
Casual Khalasi and after serving gor more than a year, was

&h
appointed as Asstt. Lineman with effect from 1-1=1974.
a

|
2e That alongwith the undersigned several other
persons were appointed to‘the post of Assistant Lineman
few of them are senior to the undersigned. All these
appointments were made by the authorities for maintainence

of A.C.°.R, Alignment of North Eastern Railway.

36 That during the year 1975 Divisional Supdt.
(Signal), Lucknow vide his D.0., No., R/III-59/6/Signal/
ACSR/Staff Pt I/508 dated January 28/29, 1975 addressed
to Shri 0.P, Jain, Dy.CSTE/Tele/GKP asked for sanction of
the staff on permanent baéis in which he has changed the
designation of the post viz from Asstt, Lineman to Line
Attendent. it is however pointed out that the scale of
pay for botﬁ xkz of the ﬁosts (Lineman/Line Attendant)

wes the same viz 210~290, The undersigned and others who

were appointed as Assistant Lineman were thus re-designated
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as Line Attendents., ///
L That the yeard - stick fixed for Line Attendent

was as follows$=

" LINE ATTENDENT (R.210-290) The Line attendent will
‘-maintains ;
(1) 150 Vires Kms on a straight overhead alignment
‘ in open country;
(ii) 120 wires kms in case where part of Section
falls in Jjungle area;

(iii) 100 wires Kws of wire alignment where part of
Section falls in busy city area. The maximum
route Kms should not, however, be more than

30 Kms."
5. That the next post above the aforesaid post of
Line Attendent is TCM Line II, scale of pay being Bs¢330~480
It is pertinent to note here that there is no post of Line-
man or TCM Gge III in the pay scale of Rse260~400.,

6. That over since tﬁe appointment of the undersigned
against the post of Line Attendant and having been completed
the services for more than five years, but till to date no
seniority list of the cadré has been prepared although the
fact remains that the undersigned has been working in a

clear and existing vacancy against permanent staff.

7o That the Railway authorities have re=designated
the post for some ulterior motive which has caused a
serious discrimination in the pay scale of the undersigned.
There is no post of Line Attendent in other Railway but
there exist the post of Lineman. The North Eastern Railway
had created this post of,Line Attendent of their own in

order to déscriminate the personal in their pay scales.

Se That according‘to Railway Boards letter No.66/W3/
TCI/2 dated 28-2-1967, it has been decided that for technica’
establishment there should be a Lineman who will maintain
line wires upto 32 route Kms or 20 miles whicheeer is
greater. The scale of péy assigned for the post of

Limeman is Rs.250~400,
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9. That there is no difference in the yard -stick
fixed for lineman and Line sttendent post, but there is diffe:
rence in the scale of pay assigned to the post of Line

attendent is K¢210=290 instead of Rs.260-400. Thus there is

clear discrimination.

10. That during the year 1972, the Railway Board vide
its letter No.E(NG)1-72PM 1/72 dated 6-12-72 had further
clarified the position. The relevant paragraph reads as
follows: |

"It has also beenidecided that in future Lineman
posted for Telecommunication Unit should be designated as
TCM/Line and no seperate cétegory of Lineman needs be
maintained in the Telecomm@nication, Wireless Winge. In such
of the maintainance who have been disignated as Lineman
and have deputed for mainténce of Telecommunication, Overhead
Lines may be designated as Telecommunication Maintaining

(Line(TCM/Line."

1. That as per aforesaid decision of the Railway Board
the designation of the undersigned's post ought to have been
TCM/Line and not as Line Attendant.

12. That as stated in the Preceding Paragraphs, there
exists no post of Line Attendant in Northern Railsay but the
personnel so appointed are designated as 'Lineman'. They are
carrying out the same duties as are assigned to the under-
signed. The scale of pay ior the post of Lineman is Rs¢260-400
while the undersigned has been given a lesser pey scale Viz.

210-290 which on the face of it is discriminatory.

13 That now the undersigned has reliably learnt that
in view of the Railway Bbard's letter dated 6.12.72, the
Northern Railway had changed the designation of Lineman and
now they have been desigﬁated as TCM(Line)Pay scale being
Be 260-400, To the utter dejection of the undersigned, the
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North Eastern Railway authorities have not taken any action
for changing the designation of the petitioners! appointment
from Line Attendant to that of TCM/Line for the apparent
reasons that the undersigned and others be prevented from

getting higher scale of pay.

14, That the undersigned has further learnt that
certain test and interview of senior-most Khalasis has

taken place for promotion to the post of TCM/Line. The under-
signed and others who are holding the post of line attendants
were not called for interview or test while the fact remains
that all are working on higher post than 'Khalasi' and have
gained experience in the trade. Thus the undersigned and
other who are working on thg post of line attendant are being
discriminated in the matter;of promotion to the next higher

grade,

PRAYER

Under the aforesaid circumstances, it is prayed ths
the North Eastern Railway éuthorities be directed to re=-
designate the post of 'Liné Attendants! to be!'TCM(Line)' as
per Railway Board's letter dated 6.12.72 and assign the pay
scale of Rs¢260-400 and pay;the arrears of pay i.e. the
difference between the scaie of pay of R.210-290 and

Bse 260-400, v
Seniority list be prepared and the undersigned and

other personnel holding the post of line Attendants be assig-
ned their due place in the seniority list of T.C.M. Line.

To consider the claim of the undersigned and other
personnel holding the posts of line Attendants for further

promotion,

An early action is requested. In case the authori=-
ties concerned shall not;grant the reliefs sought for above,
the undersigned shall be compelled to seek the aforesaid

reliefs through court of ‘laWo Yours fai‘bthJ.ly,
f Line Attendant
Dated: 13.9..78 ‘ North Eastern Railway,Lko.Divisia

Copy in advance to:= 1. Spi Ish Kumar,Dy CSTE/Tele/N.E.
Rly.GKP, 2. G.M.(P) N.E.Rly Gorakhpur, 3.G.M.,N.E.Rly,CKP,,
h‘. D.S.,N.E.Rly,LuCknOW,‘ 5. Sri S.N.Auddy,D.S.T.E.,N.E.Rly.,
Lucknow, 6. S & T Association, Lucknow Jn.

NashemudboAn ' TRUE COPY
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

b ( LUCKNOY BENCH ) : LUCKNOW :
Writ Petition No, of 1979.
Hashmullah and others. ; ees PETITIONERS.
’ VERSUS
Union of India & Others. ees Opposite
~ Parties.

ANNEXURE NO, 3

r To
The Chairman,
~ Railway Board, Rall Bhawan,
New Delhi.
\ Through Proper Channel

Subject:- Representation dated 13.9.,78 of Hashmullah
and 1122 other Line attendants working under

D.S.T.E. (M) Lucknow.

Sir,
We, the representationists, respectfully submit
as under:-

1.
{
tion dated 13.9.78 requested to grant the following reliefs:

(i) That the North Eastern Railway authorities be

That the representationists vide their representa-

directed to redesignate the posts of 'Line Attendants!
as " T,C.M." (Line) as pef Railway Board's letter dated
6.12.72 and assign the pay scale of k. 260-400 and pay the

arrears of pay i.e. the difference between the scale of pay

XW k. 210/= - 290/~ and k. 260-400.
(ii) A seniority list be prepared and the represer

tationist and other personnel holding the posts of Line
Attendants be assigned their due place in the Seniority lis-

of T.C.M. (Line).
(iii) The claim of the representationists in

respect of further promotion be considered alongwith other

personnels.
That the Copies of aforesaid representation were

20
Jgp;x“ sent/serve by registered post about more than 2 months

C‘\'s
have passed yet the demands of the representationists have
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neither been acceded +o0 nor the same have been refused so far

3 That the demands ofithe representationists are

genuine and liable to be granted to them.

4, That it is expedient in the interest of justice
that the reliefs sought for by the representationists may be

granted to them without any further loss of time,

Therefore, it is réquested that the reliefs claimed
by the representationists by. their representation dated\\
13+49.78 be granted to them without any further loss of time
and in case the reliefs claimed are not granted within 15 day:
from the date of receipt ofjthis reminder/notice and the
representation is kept undeéided the representationists |
shall be compelled to presume as if the reliefs claimed by
them have been refused to be granted to them and they shali be
free to take shelter in a proper court of law, !

Yours faithfully,

Lakhimpup-Kheri f 1. Hashmullah
Dated December 14, 1978. %: Sﬁi{éﬁﬁgﬁﬁ Singh

4, Rajendra Singh
j 5. Radhey Shyam
o 6. Braham Dev Ram

~
Q\/,/.,\NT\ | | 8. Ashok Kumar Singh

9. Illegible
10. Deo Nandan Singh
11. Tribeni
12. Banka Singh

In Advance copies sent for necessary action to:-
1, Sri Ish Kumar Dy. C S T E (Tele)
N.E.Railway, Gorakhpur,
2. GM. , NJEJR., Gorakhpur.
3¢ GosM., N.E.Railway, Gorakhpur
4, D.S., N.E.Railway, Lucknow.
5. Sri B.N, Nigam, D.S.T.E., N.E.R.,Lucknow,.
6. S & T Association, Lucknow,
7. Railway Minister,Government of India,New Delhi,

BT AR Y N
TRUE COPY
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- Y\ IN TH: HOW'BLE HIGH COURT OF JULICATURS AT ALLAHABAD
( LUCKNC. BENCH ) : LUCKNOU

» | C.H. Application No. 5’2§ ?(W) af 1980

4

Union of India & Others; es+ Applicants.

, INLRE:
WP, No. 375 of 1979 .
R Hashmullah & Others ‘ e.. Petitioners.
e Versus

- > ot

.\ / Union of India & Others;. «e. Opp. Parties.

APPLICATION FOR CCHDCMATION OF DsLAY IN FILING THE
CCUNTBR=AFFIDAVIT

Lt S T

The applicants above named beg to state as under:-

p T1e That the counter~affidevit to the writ petition
could not be filed vitair time due to certain unavoidable
circumstances.

e That the filing of the counter-affidavit is
f necessary for the jusgt decision of the case.
x N
5o That the couﬁter—affidavit is being filed
herewith.

‘Vherefore, the apnlicants respectfully pray
that the dslay in filing the counter-affidavit be
condoned and the same be accepted and brought to the
record of the case.

Lucknow: “ Qﬁ?ékglAﬁC£A§

Lated: ,JGI/A Counsel for the Apd¥Tcants

ﬂ Y) (Boeln a Coceotis s
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T4 HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Hashmullah & Others.,

( LUCKNOV BENCH ) : LUCKNOWY :

Writ Petition Nos 375 of 1979,

- ‘:‘."0‘,} N
g\01979 RN

/(15 FfDAVIT '

;aou R Vo 2_(
ALLAH'ABAD ; ¥
-

-

Y
* 4

sees Petitioners,

VERSUS
Union of India & Otherses. " eee Opposite
f Parties.
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
f’ ‘v@ya ™
I, N &P v oalay aged about

v w o A
years, §/o LO\.LL B &—%’\/1 \ Ctmaducn R/o P,;@\,\gb:?.u.abcvji

C;QRMAZL,!,otxwwmgé -
J "
&0 hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1e That the deponent is the Assistant Personnel

Officer (PC), Lucknow, and is fully conversant with

the facts deposed to héreunder.

2. That the contents of paragraph 1 of the

writ petition are admitted to the extent that all the
petitioners are working as Casual Asstt. Lineman in

the scale of ke 75-110 AS (210-290 RS) under TCI/
ACSR/DAL. All the petitioners were originally appointed
in Construction in Signal Department and due to taking
ober the lines wires from Construction the petitioners

who were working as Casual Labours Asstt. Linemen at

the time of taking over were also taken by the

A



the Maintenance only for fhe Administrative Control
for the day to day dutiesfas per instructions
contained in GM (SBG)/GKP'S No. N/242/2/46 Pt.III
dated 25.3.74. |

As per instruétions contained in GM(SIG)/
GKP's letter No. N/2§2/?/46/Pt.III dated 25.3.74, the
petitioners were temporérily posted under TTI/ACSR/DAL
vide T.0. No. E/II/263/6/Lineman dated 14.6.74 with
the clear inst;;ction that the petitioners will
continue to remain on the Books of DSTE/Vorks till
further orders and fof the administrative control
for day to day duties will be that of Inspector of
Maintenance (TCI/DAL)‘as per GM(SIG)/GKP's No. N/242/
2/46 Pt. III dated 25.3.74s

e That the contents of paragraph 2 of the
writ petition are aﬁmitted to the extent that at the
time of taking ovepfmaintenance of Rly. owned ACSR
alignment from conétruction organisation, the staff
who were working as C.L. Asstt. Lineman in A.S, of
pay were also taken temporarily for maintenance

purposes strictly in order of seniority-cum-suitability

in consultation with DSTE/Works/GKP and DSTE/VWorks/
LIJN with the clear instructions that these staff will
continue to remaln on the books of DSTE/Works till
further advice.waever, administrative control for
day to day dutigs will be that of Inspector Incharge

of Maintenance.f

The petitioner No, 1 to 3, 5 0 7, 9 to 12
were posted as C.L. Asstt. Lineman attendant, vide
DS(P) No. E/II/283/6/Lineman dated 14.6,74, Petition
No. &4 was posﬁed vide DS(P)'s No. E/11/283/6/Linema
dated 10.2.76 and Petitioner No. 8 was posted vide

DS(P)'s office order No.E/II/283/6/Lineman dated

10/11.74 7k, éri;]k4zbnggfi/,,,
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4, That the contents of paragPaph 3 of the
writ petition are admitted to the extent of paragraph

_3rd above.

5 That with regard to the contents of paragraph
4 of the writ petition, it is stated that as per list
submitted by DSTE/wWorks/LJN the date of appaintment

of Khalasies is as under:-

-.-.-.-.-.—.u.n.-.-'-.fo.-.-.n.—.-.—.-.—.—.-.-.—.—'—.—.-.-

Date of Appoin
Sle Name of Staff Date of

 vetnbent EeRt RS
1« Shri Hasimullah 25.7.72 9.7.72
2, "  Banka Singh’ 749.72 3410472
3 M Sri Niwas 9410.72 18.4,73
4e "  Abdul Kalim 2647472 18,11.72
5. 4 Deo Nandan}Singh - 11.12.72
6, " Tribeni 10,.7.72 14473

7. " Radhey Shyam 9e5472 769472

8, " Ashok Kumar Sinha 3611.72 141,74

9. "™  Rajendra Singh - 1012472
10. " Bhrigunath Singh - 2541172
1, Brahma Deo Ram - 2541172
12 " Rajendra Prasad Saxena - 1145472
:;:z:a:&:z:z:z:z:z:i:z:z:z:z:z:z:z:z:z:z:;:z:z:x:z:z:z:;:

All the above staff at the time of taking

BE over maintenance of Railﬁay owvned ACSR over head

alignment were working as Casual Labour Asstt. Lineman

and the date of working as Asstt. Lineman is accepted

except item No. 6 whereas his date of working as

Asstt. Lineman is 1.4.74 instead of 14.4.73,

6.

That the contents of paragraph 5 of the

writf petition are admitted.
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Te That the contents of paragraph 6 of the

writ petition are adﬁitted to the extent that the

petitioners were posted under different places under

Telecommunication Inspector (Maintenance) of DAL only

for administrative control for day to day duties and

there was clear instructions in the posting orders

that they will be continue to remain on the books of

. DSTE/Works as per GMISIG)/GKP's No. N/242/2/46/Pt,III
dated 25.3.74. :
8. That the contents of paragraph 7 of the
writ petition are admitted to the extent that the
petitioners who were working under DSTE/Vorks were
posted as C.L. Asstt. Lineman under TCI/ACSR/DAL
(Maintenance only fortadministrative control for day to
day works. It was clearly mentioned in the office order
that these staff will continue to remain on the books
of BSTE/Vorks till further orders. On receipt of final
orders from G1(P)/GKP wide his No. Ka/254/6/29/MSM/Pt.,
IV(IX) dt. 11/12.1.78, the screening of these staff to
regularise their services as Khalasi first is being
arranged and under proéess.
S. That the confents of paragraph 8 of the

™~ writ petition are admitted. The petitioners are C.L,
( "\ Asstt. Linemen in reviéed scale of pay 210-290 and
~ \ hence they are regularly being allowed annual increment

in scale R.210-290, They are not screened and hence they

are not treated as regdlar Rly. employees against regular
cadre post. As per GM(P)/GKE'S latest instructicns

all the casual Asstt. ﬁineman are firstly to be

screened for class IV category and then their services

are to be regularised.

e
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10. That the coﬁtents of paragraph 9 of the

writ petition are admitted to the extent that the
petitioner are posted in maintenance unit but they are
considered to contin@e to remain on the books of DSTE/
Works and the adminigtrative control for day to day
duty they are considered under Inspector of Maintenance
(TCI/ACSR/DAL) as per GM(SIG)/DKP's No. N/242/2/86/Pt.
III dated 25.3.74. :

11 That the contents of paragraph 10 of the
writ petition are admitted to the extent that Railway

Board's letter referred by the Petitioner in this para
concerns with the Lineman, the skilled category and not
concerns with Asstt. Lineman the Samg-skilled category.

12. That the;contents of paragraph 11 of the
writ petition are not admitted. Thg Railway Board's
letter contains in Annexure-I of x3¥§x£§& petition
concerns with lineman skilled worker and not with Asstt.

Lineman the Sami skilled worker,

13 That the contents of para 12 of the writ
petition aee admifted to the extent that the petitioner
are working as Asstt. Lineman in semi skilled grade
Rs4210-290 against‘the sanctioned posts. They are all
semi-skilled casual staff who have attained temporary
status on account of 6 months continuous service and a
these staff are to be replaced by the eligible trade
tested hands of maintenance side which is being done,

14, That the contents of paragraph 13 of the
writ petition afe not admitted. The petitioners are
doing the joh of Asstt. Lineman of Semiskilled grade
k.210-290 for which they are being paid.
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15 That the conten?s of paragraph 14 of the
writ petition are admitted. These are the grades of
skilled staff. !

16. That the conteﬁts of paragraph 15 of the
writ petition are not admitted. Sri Lalman Shri Noor
Islam, Mohd. Yaseen and/Ram Lal all were Lineman in
skilled grade 110-180 AS(260-400-RS) before absorption
in maintenance of this Division. As they were Lineman
in skilled grade k. 260-400 they are designated as
TCM/Line. |

(1) Sri Lal Man came on transfer from IZN as
Lineman and posted in this Division vide

T.0. No.E/210/1/S&T/VIII dated 19.8.75.

A

(2) Sri Noor Islam came from BSB Division as
Lineman as posted in this Division vide
GM(P)/GKP's No."/254/6/24/Pt.I1I(IX)
dated 11.9.73.

(3) Mohd. Yaseen came on transfer as Lineman

from MFP.

(4) Shri Ram Lal came on transfer from IZN
as Lineman and posted in this Division
vide DS(P)/LJN's No.E/210/1/S&T/VIII
dafed 19.8.74.

end 17
17. That the contents of paragraph)16j of the
writ petition arékﬁ/got admitted. TCM/Line are skille
grade worker in grade Rs260-400 where as Asstt. Liném
are in Semiskilled grade k.210-290. The nature of jo
of TCM(Line) aﬁd Asstt. Lineman are different Asstt,
Lineman is a semi-skilled staff assisting the skille

o



18. That the cbntents of paragraph 18 of the
writ petition are not admitted. The petitioners are
allotted the semiskilled grade 210-290 as Asstt.
Lineman who are déiz;aoing the job of Asstt, Lineman,
(Semi skilled grade).

19. That the contents of paragraph 19 of the
writ petition are not admitted. All the Asstt. Lineman
working are being charged in the same scale of pay
Rs¢210=290, there are 22 Asstt. Lineman and all are
placed in scale k.210=290.

20. That xha with regard to the reply of the
contents of paragraph 20 of the writ petition, it is
stated that before:taking over meintenance of Rly.
owned ACSR alignment from DSTE/Works/GKP & LJN all
petitioners were working under DSTE/Vorks/GKP, LJN
as Asstt. Lineman in semi skilled grade Ex¥5*106 ﬁ,
Bse75=110 and after taking over maintenance of Rly,
owned ASCR by the DSTE/M/LJN, the Asstt. Lineman in
scale K.75410 were taken in maintenance only for
controll of day to day duties as per instruction from
GM(SIG)/GKP vide his No. N/242/2/46 Pt,III dated
25434 “

Now the matter has been decided by GM(P)/
GKP vide his lettér No. Ka/254/6/29/MSM/Pt.IV(IX)
dated 11/12.1.78 énd according to the instructions
contained in the letter all the casual Asstt, Lineman
who are designated as Line Attendant are firstly to be
screened for clasé IV category and thereafter their
services will be regularised after passing Trade Test
by them. The instructions from GM(P)/GKP are being
folloved end a 1ist of all such Asstt. Lineman (Asstt.

Line Attendant) has been handed over to screening

section of this office. Cfl%ig»(;ﬁﬁl;ntfi”’/




21. That the contents of paragraph 21 of the
writ petition are not admitted. To regularise their
services m® actions aré being taken as mentioned in

pagagraph 20 above, !

Lucknow:

Dated: July [% 1979. DEPONENT.

e -

VERTFICATION

I, the deponent named above, do hereby
verify that the contents of paragraphs
‘ of this counter-

affidavit are true to my own knowledge, those of

paragraphs7»;/20 S /i are beliwved to
be true based on record and those of paragraphs

Xy are basedﬁon legal advice,

No part of it is false and nothing material «

y

has been concealed,‘so help me God,

Lucknow:
Dated: July |7, 1979. DEPONENT,

I identify the deponent xhxx who has
signed before me.

ADVOCATE,

Solemnly affirmed before me on July'fz,/;'1979, at ‘*§C)
&+e/poms bY Ajtcw g%hAcickﬁguﬂ: s the deponent,
who is identified by Sri «—— 4);1;
Advocate, High Court, Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, know

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent that
he understands the contents of this counter-affidavit
which have been #ead out to him and explained by me.
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e VAKALATNAMA

Before the High court of Judicature at All i < 10l)
In the Court of :
' erit petition No. of 1979
Hashmullah and others petitioners
Versus.
. ondents
_aEmEra Union of India and others nesp .
) ¥We %.\\\.N L%a/wx - Divl, siqnal and Tele-cum-tnginee
v e T . (o
—— Divl. Personnel Officer N,z [ ailway
(M) a.n‘d. ...\"U/‘; W o b el § ,,,\,,gk
R I UCknOW. ........................
--" . dc hereby appoint and authorise Shri .1mesh.Chan'ra,  Berwsri Avadl Taneri
= . and Krisime Chandm
"7\ way Advocate, ... Lucknw. . .. ...to appear, act, apply and prosecute the

2t \ON e described Writ/Civil Revision/Case/Suit/Application/Appeal on my/our behalf,
2 and take back documents to accept _processes of the Court to deposit moneys

Fiml ves.

WAQ?‘; _

Div],.5ional & TeleCum-Fngineer(*')
LEF ly. 1uckm>wq
o}: Utk @4l N L
Divl. Personnel ficer
MEFly, Lue kn0w\\

oooooooooooooooooooooo

NER—~72000770 - 4,000—31 7 72
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It is mese mopectfully subrmitted as under ¢

Chat dhig asove aotad cese was listed for

hearing on 276541588

Tnec on 2756533 ona snoWwler case was listed

Lede L0e26C/85 (2} for hearinge

Taet sinees tun counsel for applicants was ocut
ctetlo, tvo sopliceciors wers sent thirough ¢
ori I.Ce tajpob rocuesting for adjournment of
2.0v2 notzd oy the caseSe e TeJe Rajout
hracad wvar oth the & lic 7tions to the con-

carizt ¢l ri of the “ribunal on 26¢561988»

e e e
Thelt o 2745603, 1L L. Ars Lase wie concern:
clarik goat onlv one srplicetion for adjourn.w

in VeAs 0e2l0/85 () teie Srivastavao Vse Lnj

I-<ir @ Stiizos, set @y hor did not sex

rnothiar aoplic woion ia JelAy 328=~27 () ilrsna
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and othors Vse Union of India and otherse

Se That the Hon'ble‘Tribunal on 27¢5.88 =zdjourned one
case TelAe :J0e260-86 (') Refe Srivastava Vse Union
of India and others Lut dismissed another case TeAe.
1100428--87 (T) Hashiroullzh and others Vse Union of

India and others in deilzulte

Go That the ordsr dated 270588 was communicated
by the Tribunal vide its order NHosCAT/LKO/7T
dated 164688 sprved to the counsel for gpplicants

on 20501983,

To That the defeult in the case on 27¢5¢88 eccured ok
to above reasons,Zﬁhe applicants'! have all in-
tention to progecute the case and it is expedi- |
ent ko zxeszguls i crszm =& ¥k % in the interest
justice thati the order deted 27.5.1988 dismissing

the case in defz11lt may ke recalled and the case

may ke restored to its original numbsre

b

Lucknow Counsel for Applicants

Dated 8 21641988

VERIFICLTIC!

I, the counsel tor grplicants do hereby verify
that the contznts of para 1, 2 =nd 3 of the applications

are true to wmy oim kndledge and those of para 4,5 6 and

COntdoo eecel
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7 are ka2lisved by me to be truee Nothing
materi el has Leep conczaled and no part of it

is f£alses S0 heln ™2 Gode

e

Luckaow 8 o Counsel for ApplicantS
Dated s 1-6-199Q

3 Y3
Jhereforz, 2t is :::w:ectfully prayed that

the Trikunal may ke plazce to recall ordzsr dated

270501988 znd r~store the cree to its original numgbers

Lucknow 8 (ReCe S axena)
Advoc ate
Dated s ;), 61988 - Counsel forApplicants
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Be‘fore m CL’)Q&“" k MM“\"W’.%RM’V‘XWVVJ
In the Court of A—‘@K@/‘\O\O&d &M@\q
TAP). Yo Yo of 87 <TJ
H C&ﬂ’k\f’w\ (k(KO\A\ ’ . \A—&) \ m\d‘u/‘

I ST A e A A e A R R A R R I IR AT I O R R RS I I e

i

Versus

-----------------------

.................. AL R I > I R A I I PP S AP A

..................................

C_ernvwAmenw &XA‘Z e "(\,,_g_g_/vf KA EAL L‘b Lo

Railway Advocate. . A ‘O O‘d to appear, act apply and prosecute the above des-

..........................

cribed Writ[Civil Revision/Case/Suit/Applicaion/Appeal on my/our behalf, to file and take back documents,
to accept processes of the Court, to deposit moneys and _generally to represent myself/ourselves in the above
proceeding and to do all things incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, pleading and prosecuting for

myself/ourselves. ‘

I/We hereby agree to ratify all acts done by the aforesaid Shri.... =, . 0L NOTEX
.................................................... Railway Advocate, M‘WM‘
R RERETEEY in pursuance of this authority.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF these presents are duly executed by mefus thiS...........verrrnrnnnnns

................................................................

................................................................
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHADBAD
CIRCUIT BENCH,GANDHI BHAWAN
LUCKNOY |
W

A

No ,CAT /CB/ LKO/ . ‘Dated 3 25,4.80

OFFICE ~ MEMO

Registration No. O.A. 428 . of 19371611
Taas =

Hashullah | _Applicant!®s

Respondent s

A copy of the Tribunal's Order/Judgement
dated el oiid in the abovenoted case is forwarded

D b

for necessary action.

For DEPUTY REGISTRAR (H) -

i a

0‘-‘ o e < \\ -~
Encl : Copy of Order/Judgement dated :ii(“@!! N
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
CIRCUIT BENCH IUCKNOW

TeAs NO.428 of 1987 (T)
(WePe N0o.375 of 1979)

Hashmillsh eseed » Applicant.
Versus

Union of India cccoe " Respondents,

2 19

Hon'ble Mr, Justice Kamleshwar Nath, V.C.
Hon'ble Mc, DsSe Misra. AM,

(By Hon'ble Justice K, Nath, V.Cs)

The learned counsel for the applicant says that the
petitioners have already been promoted to a still higher
nost and, therefore, the petiticn has kecome infructuocus
and is not pressed, For the stated reason, this petition
is dismissed as not pressed.

AM. VeCo

//true Copy//.

X/ﬁrﬂ'?"}’ R —~itrar —7
@entral A. © - Tiibunal U]w / &9

I,(_; & -y




r Central Administrative Tribunal
' ADDITIONAL BENCH,

23-A, Thornhill Road, Allahabad-211001
e.n. <& Lo

]

~ I , Lhe -
No, CAT/ACLLD/ 27> Dated Allahabad, thefé'{.‘iﬂ .......

OFFICE MEMO.

Ry Registration No, T/ 4)457 of 198 .7,

oo e meeven o oo ceeeemeessnns e oo eSS .?[c”?"*&f.ﬁ*,... wvoemne. APPLICANT,

Versus
ees eoees o oo oo e oo “(’MQQQ%M .. .RESPONDENTS.

A Copy of the Tribunal's Order dated.....zzuf.:ﬁf......in the abovenoted

éase is forwarded for necessary action,

K{%ﬁ(

(/nDeputy Registrar

g
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Enclosure : Copy of order dated 2. {4 O "
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
(AL sHABAD--BENEH-) C ¥ (LAt \gm\: b WAco

23~ Thapehitl Road, AlTatmEhgus=211e84.
G eadb B’\\aw-&w<0‘ﬁ’ R{C%‘rh'\t\d,) REGD.

L* A v, Y
i / CAT/ALLY/ Otiq y @l/if%%dé - Dated __}_fl_"%m

Transfer Application No, L\‘),S of 1987 (1)

HAQ\ reantlebe  appLicaw

VERS YS

W v h}t‘i\_ﬂ\:\\& 7Y RESPONDENT(S
r -

To, | 4y R. C.. gd\")t-@'m— Aelr .

e A—:f otalT
Miph (ow e

A V@C\o—&b o b A
C. ATML&MEM

WﬁEREAS the marginaily noted case has been transferred

AW o oo ,;

Y

under the

previsions of the Administrative Tribunal Act (No,13 of 1985) and

rugistered in this Tribunal as above,

The Tribunal has fixed the

L P No, | §">§" of 19)7
-f the Court of }L\pb\ (ores 1\

b4< D
arising out of the order i;?ed

date of X 1___198% for

the hearing o=f the matter,

If no appearance is made on your

p assed by ‘
» behalf by yourself, your pleader

or by someens dyly authorised to
act and plead on your behalfg
¢c..2 matte r will be heared and decided in your absence,

—— o -o-o - eeimemen rofs

!

- /

Given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on

ne \gil*xvﬂéy of .. 1987,

BN O

» DEPUTY REGISTRAR.



‘ '; iV THE CONTV AL ACHINI=TRTIVE TRIBuNAL,
{ - N ~ e ,’ N ( Ll “\f 1 PR Ao ‘iwﬁ";w)
23—A Th"ﬁ i1l RD“ 3 n¢l,haba”-211001.

R Yo

-» CAT/ALLD %' 233 5—7

| DATED Z//Q]f)

3fer fizplication No

. “ \‘\")\‘t | of 387 ( T')_
y N i
\'\ A ‘\“f"\\&a\c‘x@«:;\“_, . ‘ ARPPLICAAT
- ‘
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\
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Sernale by
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¥ (;f}ll\§g\

RESPONDENTS
To

o
A BARRE ST SR ™ Mo Veased Rle \’4““4(

WHnﬁEAS thu marginally noted casz has been transferred
T K

T

s
PR

__under the Pmpyisions of
Rdministrat1va Tribunal Act (Nu, 13

oy
Ty
-

1985) and registered in
this Tribunal as abouu,

[y r z-, <
DR CRER S of ’9"'1“
-

The Tribunal has fixed the
“f the Courk of Woi™ A

Lﬁ ’\x‘) 4\ ﬁ\l

’ 4IL“‘ L . -
date o7 .0 T .U 4987
arining cut of the order dat s e for the hearing of the ‘
| 4+ Passed by Lo matter. o | w
- ; . -
. .in /Zr If no appearance is ’ ’
i |
p : j/rﬁfﬂh”_ maje on ycur behalf by your— (:
. i
b
“ / - selfy your plcauer or by -
3 ) / b
. v =y xud
J A _— ;gg%ﬁ“ uly. qutnarised to
i . st and plead

e
on your bshalf. the mcbta ;aMil; be heatgé and
‘scided in your absence. ' !
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“ Before the Central Administrative Tribunal

"’“M% (Clrcuit Bench) Lucknow
- Application lioe of 1988
Inre t
TeAe Lioe  426=87 (T)
¥ ‘
com. fm Ne 2] L)
4 > -
Hashmillzh and others <4 ee oo oo oo o Applicants
Versus
Union of Indiaand othafS ee ee ee oo o Oppe parties
Y-
A TLICATION PCR RPSTORATION
+ It {5 rnost reppectfully sutvitted as under
1. Thot the ~buve vot-d cese was listed for
heariny on 27451980 '
2e Thet on 27¢5¢1968 one another case was listed ie.e.
~ Tele N00260/86 (T) for hearinge
3s That cinge the councel for arplicants was out of

e

st-tian ., two @ rliestions verc sent tarough one
Sl IeJe Rajputr rmcuasting for adjournment of
above noted both the casese Mre IeJe Rajput
handed over both the ap; lic rtions to the con=
czmed clark of the Trilbunal on 26+51988

That on 27588, it acpe ars that the concerni
clerk s=nt only one zplic=tion for adjournme

in TeAes NO«260/86 (T) ReFe Srivastava Vse Uni

of India and others, ut aay how did not s
another applicction in TeAy 426=-27 (T) Has



-2-

and others Vse Union df Indis and otherse

Se Thet the Fon'ble Trilxnal on 27588 adj ourned one
case Tels H0e260=86 () RePe Srivastava Vse Union
of India and others ut dismissed enother czse TeAs
J0e428=87 (T) Hashmullch and others Vse Union of

Indiz znd othars in &efzulte

Ge Thot the order datoc 27¢5.88 was communicated
by the Tribunzl vide its order NoeCAT/LKO/77
dated 166488 served to the counszl for gpplicants
on 20¢6¢1988 '

7o Thet the defalt 1n tha zass oa 27¢5¢83 accured dut
to above reasons,‘:}:he plicants® have all ine-
tentior to prosacute the 2zse aad it 1s expedie
ent %g xruragrTy R SR8 44X Xk ks in the interest
justice that the orcer datad 27.5¢1988 dismissing
the casz2 in defx lt msy o2 redled and the ease

may be restored to its originzl numbere

Luckaiow Counsel for Applicants

ctad 8 21e6419CC

VERIk IC/ IO

I, the counsel for appliconts do hereby verify
that the contents of para 1, 2 and 3 of the spplications
are true to wy cwr knowledge and those cf pcra 4,5+ 6 and

contdeecesed




o J - :
i

7 are believed by me to be truee Nothing
material has been concgaled aznd no part of f{t

is £alsee So help mo God.

Lucknow Counsel f£or Applicant

Dated ¢ 27-6.88

PRAYER

tthoreforas, it 15 mpespectfully prayed that

the Trilunal may bo plezce to racall order dated
270501988 znd r~stors the ¢rse to its original numbere

Luckoow ¢ | (ReCe Saxena)
‘ Advocate
Counrel forApplicants

Dated :2r.£-8Q
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRTJUNnL AT ALLAHABAD
CIRCUIT BENCH,GANDHI DBHAW.N

LL}C;\NOV
5 \ fﬂ |
\\." - NO.CA‘:‘\T;{CB;’LKO]’ : - Dated : 254,89
co ' OEFICE - MEMO
‘ Registration No. Q.A. 408 of 1937) Q/
T obre
3
<. - -y. Hashullah , _Applicant's
/4 N . :
/oS |
’ ' ' VersUs _
Unicn. of Tadia Respondent 's

[N ,.;'.'/
N v—’ : :?x’/
) K copy of the Tribunal's Order/Judgement
dated 90 4RI in the abovenoted case is forwarded

N\ . - -
kmabi’\'kﬂ"r R

‘ for necessary action.
3 .
* N For DEPUTY REGISTRAR (H) -

1 -

Encl 3 Cop‘;( of Oréer/Judgement dated _.ZC“HB’]

To. - iy | ‘. ' o o
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